
Associate of Arts
Accounting (60+60 Option)

Catalog Year:  2021/2022Credits60

Academic Plan

The purpose of an institutional articulation agreement between Arapahoe Community College (ACC) and Colorado State 
University (CSU) is to identify the courses a student at a Colorado public community college must complete as part of an 
AA/AS degree to be guaranteed to be able to complete the designated baccalaureate degree program at any public four-year 
college and university (hereafter referred to as receiving institutions) that offers that program within the minimum number 
of credits designated by the Colorado Commission on Higher Education.

This program was created as part of an agreement with Colorado State University.  The AA Accounting degree can either be 
completed as a 60 + 60 option, where a student completes the AA degree at ACC, and then transfers to CSU to complete the 
Bachelor of Science in Business Administration (BSBA) – Accounting Concentration, or it may be completed as a dual 
enrollment option, where the student jointly takes courses with ACC and CSU during certain semesters.  Students interested 
in completing the AA degree as the 60 + 60 option may complete it at the following ACC locations:  Littleton, Sturm 
Collaboration Campus at Castle Rock, or Online.  Students interested in completing the AA degree as the dual enrollment 
option may complete it at the Sturm Collaboration Campus in Castle Rock only.

Pre or Co 
Reqs Rqd

Course Availability
Fall       Spr     SumCreditsRequired Courses

A - General Education Courses.

3• Arts / Humanities GT-AH1-AH4

3• ECO 201 - Principles of Macroeconomics: GT-SS1* (3 Cr.)

3• ECO 202 - Principles of Microeconomics: GT-SS1* (3 Cr.)

3• ENG 121 - English Composition I: GT-CO1*(3 Cr.)

3• ENG 122 - English Composition II: GT-CO2 (3 Cr.)

3• History GT-HI1

4• MAT 121 - College Algebra: GT-MA1* (4 Cr.)

4• MAT 125 - Survey of Calculus: GT-MA1 (4 Cr.)

4• Natural / Physical Science GT-SC1-SC2

4• Natural / Physical Science with Lab GT-SC1

3• PHI 205 - Business Ethics: GT-AH3 (3 Cr.)

B - Additional Required Courses.

4• ACC 121 - Accounting Principles I (4 Cr.)

4• ACC 122 - Accounting Principles II (4 Cr.)

3• BUS 115 - Introduction to Business (3 Cr.)

3• BUS 216 - Legal Environment of Business (3 Cr.)

3• BUS 217 - Business Communication & Report Writing (3 Cr.)

3• BUS 226 - Business Statistics (3 Cr.)

3• CIS 267 - Management of Information Systems (3 Cr.)
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      Pre-Requisites, Co-Requisites, and Recommendations (grade C or better required)

Where requirements are listed as course categories (e.g. Electives, Arts/Humanities) rather than as specific courses, 
please note that depending upon course choice, pre-requisites may be required.

Notes

	ACC requires new college students to participate in the First Year Experience program, to include enrolling in AAA 101 
– College 101: Student Experience in their first semester of college.

•

	Course availability is subject to change.•

	CSU Program Admission Requirements:  Minimum 3.0 Cumulative GPA and a minimum grade of “B” in ECO 202: 
Principles of Microeconomics.  Students must apply for admission to CSU and the School of Business.  Students must 
meet with a CSU advisor to confirm CSU Program Admission Requirements, as they are subject to change.

•

	Follow the Recommended Course Sequence starting on page 3 of this document.•

	Students interested in the dual enrollment option (attending ACC and CSU at the same time) must contact their 
Advisor and follow the AA Accounting Dual Enrollment Academic Plan.

•

	This is the AA Accounting 60+60 Academic Plan and is designed for students who DO NOT want to dually enroll and 
simultaneously attend ACC and CSU at the same time.

•

*This course requires college level readiness as measured by Accuplacer, ACT, or SAT scores; approved high school 
coursework that is less than five years old; or successful completion of appropriate college-readiness course.

•

Refer to 21/22 catalog for specific requirements and important information about this degree.•

Graduation Requirements

	All courses required for this degree must be completed with a "C" or better to meet graduation requirements.•

	To graduate, students must apply for graduation (form available at www.arapahoe.edu/departments-and-
programs/graduation) by the deadline and meet all degree requirements.

•

Program Outcomes

	Demonstrate strong oral and written communication skills essential to success in the profession.•

	Recall the core technical concepts used in the profession.•

	Demonstrate the ability to use software and technology tools in an effective and efficient manner.•

	Develop the ability to analyze information objectively and make a reasoned judgment.•

ACC 122 - Accounting Principles II (4 Cr.)

• Pre-Requisite: ACC 121 - Accounting Principles I

ENG 121 - English Composition I: GT-CO1*(3 Cr.)

• Co-Requisite: CCR 094 - Studio 121 (3 Cr.)

ENG 122 - English Composition II: GT-CO2 (3 Cr.)

• Pre-Requisite: ENG 121 - English Composition I OR ENG 131 - Technical Writing I

MAT 121 - College Algebra: GT-MA1* (4 Cr.)

• Co-Requisite: MAT 093 - Algebra Lab* (1 Cr.) OR MAT 077 - Prep Lab for College Algebra (2 Cr.)

• Pre-Requisite: MAT 055 - Algebraic Literacy (4 Cr.) or appropriate score

MAT 125 - Survey of Calculus: GT-MA1 (4 Cr.)

• Pre-Requisite: MAT 121 - College Algebra OR MAT 123 - Finite Mathematics*
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RECOMMENDED COURSE SEQUENCE FULL-TIME TRACK

Year 1: Fall Credits Course

ACC 121 - Accounting Principles I (4 Cr.)4

ENG 121 - English Composition I: GT-CO1 (3 Cr.)3

MAT 121 - College Algebra: GT-MA1 (4 Cr.)4

Natural / Physical Science with Lab GT-SC14

~Recommended Natural / Physical Science Course(s)~

ANT 111 - Biological Anthropology with Laboratory: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

AST 101 - Astronomy with Lab: Planetary Systems: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

BIO 104 - Biology: A Human Approach: GT-SC1 (4 Cr.)

BIO 105 - Science of Biology with Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

ENV 101 - Environmental Science with Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

GEO 111 - Physical Geography: Landforms with Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

GEY 111 - Physical Geology w/Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

Year 1: Spring Credits Course

ACC 122 - Accounting Principles II (4 Cr.)4

BUS 115 - Introduction to Business (3 Cr.)3

CIS 267 - Management of Information Systems (3 Cr.)3

ECO 202 - Principles of Microeconomics: GT-SS1 (3 Cr.)3

ENG 122 - English Composition II: GT-CO2 (3 Cr.)3

Year 2: Fall Credits Course

Arts / Humanities GT-AH1-AH43

~Recommended Arts / Humanities Course(s)~

ART 110 - Art Appreciation GT-AH1* (3 Cr.)

HUM 103 - Introduction to Film Art: AH2* (3 Cr.)

HUM 123 - Humanities: Modern World: GT-AH2* (3 Cr.)

LIT 115 - Introduction to Literature I: GT-AH2* (3 Cr.)

MUS 120 - Music Appreciation: GT-AH1* (3 Cr.)

PHI 111 - Introduction to Philosophy: GT-AH3* (3 Cr.)

PHI 114 - Comparative Religions: GT-AH3* (3 Cr.)

ECO 201 - Principles of Macroeconomics: GT-SS1 (3 Cr.)3

History GT-HI13

~Recommended History Course(s)~

HIS 102 - Western Civilization: 1650-Present: GT-HI1* (3 Cr.)

HIS 112 - The World: 1500-Present: GT-HI1* (3 Cr.)

HIS 121 - U.S. History to Reconstruction: GT-H1* (3 Cr.)

HIS 122 - United States History Since the Civil War: GT-H1* (3 Cr.)

HIS 225 - Colorado History: GT-HI1* (3 Cr.)

HIS 236 - U.S. History since 1945: GT-HI1* (3 Cr.)

HIS 247 - 20th Century World History: GT-HI1* (3 Cr.)

MAT 125 - Survey of Calculus: GT-MA1 (4 Cr.)4

Year 2: Spring Credits Course

BUS 216 - Legal Environment of Business (3 Cr.)3

BUS 217 - Business Communication & Report Writing (3 Cr.)3

BUS 226 - Business Statistics (3 Cr.)3
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Natural / Physical Science GT-SC1-SC24

~Recommended Natural / Physical Science Course(s)~

AST 102 - Stellar Astronomy with Lab: Stars and Galaxies: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

BIO 105 - Science of Biology with Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

ENV 101 - Environmental Science with Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

GEO 112 - Physical Geography - Weather, Climate and Ecosystems with Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

GEY 112 - Historical Geology with Lab: GT: SC1* (4 Cr.)

PHY 105 - Conceptual Physics with Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

PHI 205 - Business Ethics: GT-AH3 (3 Cr.)3
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RECOMMENDED COURSE SEQUENCE PART-TIME TRACK 

Year 1: Fall Credits Course

4 ACC 121 - Accounting Principles I (4 Cr.)

4 MAT 121 - College Algebra: GT-MA1 (4 Cr.)

Year 1: Spring Credits Course

4 ACC 122 - Accounting Principles II (4 Cr.)

3 ECO 202 - Principles of Microeconomics: GT-SS1 (3 Cr.)

Year 1: Summer Credits Course

3 BUS 115 - Introduction to Business (3 Cr.)

3 ENG 121 - English Composition I: GT-CO1 (3 Cr.)

Year 2: Fall Credits Course

3 BUS 216 - Legal Environment of Business (3 Cr.)

3 ECO 201 - Principles of Macroeconomics: GT-SS1 (3 Cr.)

Year 2: Spring Credits Course

4 MAT 125 - Survey of Calculus: GT-MA1 (4 Cr.)

4 Natural / Physical Science with Lab GT-SC1

~Recommended Natural / Physical Science Course(s)~

ANT 111 - Biological Anthropology with Laboratory: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

AST 101 - Astronomy with Lab: Planetary Systems: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

BIO 104 - Biology: A Human Approach: GT-SC1 (4 Cr.)

BIO 105 - Science of Biology with Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

ENV 101 - Environmental Science with Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

GEO 111 - Physical Geography: Landforms with Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

GEY 111 - Physical Geology w/Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

Year 2: Summer Credits Course

3 CIS 267 - Management of Information Systems (3 Cr.)

3 ENG 122 - English Composition II: GT-CO2 (3 Cr.)

Year 3: Fall Credits Course

3 Arts / Humanities GT-AH1-AH4

~Recommended Arts / Humanities Course(s)~

ART 110 - Art Appreciation GT-AH1* (3 Cr.)

HUM 103 - Introduction to Film Art: AH2* (3 Cr.)

HUM 123 - Humanities: Modern World: GT-AH2* (3 Cr.)

LIT 115 - Introduction to Literature I: GT-AH2* (3 Cr.)

MUS 120 - Music Appreciation: GT-AH1* (3 Cr.)

PHI 111 - Introduction to Philosophy: GT-AH3* (3 Cr.)

PHI 114 - Comparative Religions: GT-AH3* (3 Cr.)
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3 History GT-HI1

~Recommended History Course(s)~

HIS 102 - Western Civilization: 1650-Present: GT-HI1* (3 Cr.)

HIS 112 - The World: 1500-Present: GT-HI1* (3 Cr.)

HIS 121 - U.S. History to Reconstruction: GT-H1* (3 Cr.)

HIS 122 - United States History Since the Civil War: GT-H1* (3 Cr.)

HIS 225 - Colorado History: GT-HI1* (3 Cr.)

HIS 236 - U.S. History since 1945: GT-HI1* (3 Cr.)

HIS 247 - 20th Century World History: GT-HI1* (3 Cr.)

Year 3: Spring Credits Course

3 BUS 217 - Business Communication & Report Writing (3 Cr.)

3 PHI 205 - Business Ethics: GT-AH3 (3 Cr.)

Year 3: Summer Credits Course

3 BUS 226 - Business Statistics (3 Cr.)

4 Natural / Physical Science GT-SC1-SC2

~Recommended Natural / Physical Science Course(s)~

AST 102 - Stellar Astronomy with Lab: Stars and Galaxies: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

BIO 105 - Science of Biology with Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

ENV 101 - Environmental Science with Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

GEO 112 - Physical Geography - Weather, Climate and Ecosystems with Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)

GEY 112 - Historical Geology with Lab: GT: SC1* (4 Cr.)

PHY 105 - Conceptual Physics with Lab: GT-SC1* (4 Cr.)
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